21.0273.02001
Title.

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1014

Prepared by the Legislative Council staff for
Senator Holmberg

Page 1, replace lines 12 through 16 with:

"Protection and advocacy operations

Total all funds

Less estimated income

Total general fund

Full-time equivalent positions

Renumber accordingly

$7,166,150
$7,166,150
3,926,135
$3,240,015
28.50

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

March 19, 2021

$236.790
$236,790
337,455
($100,665)
0

House Bill No. 1014 - Protection and Advocacy Project - Senate Action

Base House Senate Senate

Budget Version Changes Version
Protection and advocacy $7,166,150 $7,398,152 $4,788 $7,402,940

operations

Total all funds $7,166,150 $7,398,152 $4,788 $7,402,940
Less estimated income 3,926,135 4,260,582 3,008 4,263,590
General fund $3,240,015 $3,137,570 $1,780 $3,139,350
FTE 28.50 28.50 0.00 28.50

Department 360 - Protection and Advocacy Project - Detail of Senate Changes

Total Senate
Changes
$4,788

$4,788
3,008

Adjusts
Funding for
Salary
Increases’
Protection and advocacy $4,788
operations
Total all funds $4,788
Less estimated income 3,008
General fund $1,780

FTE

$1,780

0.00

$7,402,940
$7,402,940
4,263,590
$3,139,350
28.50"

' Funding is adjusted to provide for employee salary increases of 1.5 percent on July 1, 2021, with a minimum
monthly increase of $100, and an increase of 2 percent on July 1, 2022. The House provided funding for salary
increases of 1.5 percent on July 1, 2021, and July 1, 2022, with a minimum monthly increase of $100 and a

maximum monthly increase of $250.
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