March 19, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1014

Page 1, replace lines 12 through 16 with:

"Protection and advocacy operations	\$7,166,150	\$236,790	\$7,402,940
Total all funds	\$7,166,150	\$236,790	\$7,402,940
Less estimated income	3,926,135	337,455	4,263,590
Total general fund	\$3,240,015	(\$100,665)	\$3,139,350
Full-time equivalent positions	28.50	Ó	28.50"

Renumber accordingly

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

House Bill No. 1014 - Protection and Advocacy Project - Senate Action

Protection and advocacy operations	Base	House	Senate	Senate
	Budget	Version	Changes	Version
	\$7,166,150	\$7,398,152	\$4,788	\$7,402,940
Total all funds	\$7,166,150	\$7,398,152	\$4,788	\$7,402,940
Less estimated income	3,926,135	4,260,582	3,008	4,263,590
General fund	\$3,240,015	\$3,137,570	\$1,780	\$3,139,350
FTE	28.50	28.50	0.00	28.50

Department 360 - Protection and Advocacy Project - Detail of Senate Changes

	Adjusts Funding for Salary Increases ¹	Total Senate Changes
Protection and advocacy operations	\$4,788	\$4,788
Total all funds Less estimated income General fund	\$4,788 3,008 \$1,780	\$4,788 3,008 \$1,780
FTE	0.00	0.00

¹ Funding is adjusted to provide for employee salary increases of 1.5 percent on July 1, 2021, with a minimum monthly increase of \$100, and an increase of 2 percent on July 1, 2022. The House provided funding for salary increases of 1.5 percent on July 1, 2021, and July 1, 2022, with a minimum monthly increase of \$100 and a maximum monthly increase of \$250.